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CHARFIELD OPEN DAYS 
Is your child starting Primary School in September 2018?   

We are holding Open Days 9:30 – 10:30 & 1:30 – 2:30 

Come and see us in action! 
 *** Application deadlines for primary places is 15th January 2018*** 

Tuesday 17th October 
Monday 6th November 

Friday 1st December 
Tuesday 5th December 

Contact us on 01454 260518 or admin@charfieldschool.org.uk to book a place. 

DATA COLLECTION SHEETS 

 
PLEASE RETURN THEM TO SCHOOL ASAP 

ACTIONS FOR YOU 
1. If amendments are required - Please mark these 

clearly on the sheet and return to the school 
office. Mark the envelope CHANGES REQUIRED 

2. If no amendments are required – Please return 
with NO CHANGE written on the envelope 

 

CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

The teachers have voted and persuaded….. 
Class of the week goes to Butterflies Class. 

The teachers all agreed that they have 
shown increasing maturity and 
responsibility and have produced some 
amazing Harvest writing.  

 

 

FRIDAY 29TH SEPTEMBER 
MARK IT IN YOUR DIARY 

HELP US TO HELP OTHERS 
MACMILLAN COFFEE MORNING – 
FRIDAY 29TH SEPTEMBER 

  

We are excited to invite you to 
our Macmillan Coffee morning 
between 8.45 and 9.30 on 
Friday 29th September in the 
school hall.  

As a school we are keen to support this National event.  
We need your help ……. 

 

Please come and join us for coffee and cake. 
To make this possible we ask if you could 
donate some of your beautiful homemade 
cakes. If you could let Mrs Watkins know if you 
can donate a cake that would help with our 
catering! 

To find out more about the amazing work that Macmillan 
Cancer support do please take a look at this link 
macmillan.org.uk/coffee 

  

http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
http://www.charfieldschool.org.uk/
mailto:admin@charfieldschool.org.uk
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CAKE SALE  – AFTER SCHOOL  
FRIDAY 29TH SEPTEMBER 

Michael B in Bumblebee class has also 
taken on the challenge to hold a cake 
sale after school. All proceeds from his 
event will go to Cancer Research.   

 
More details will follow. For now please 
put this important date in your diary and 
help us to help others make a difference 

 

 

We will be celebrating Harvest at St John's next Wednesday 
27th September wiith Reverend Williams leading our service. 
The children will be singing and sharing Harvest themed writing 
and there will be a collection of dried and tinned goods for the 

local food bank. Please send foodstuffs in from Monday 25th 
- any donation will be gratefully accepted.  If you would prefer 
to make a monetary contribution instead, this will be sent by the 
church to the Tearfund charity (tearfund.org) Please send 
monies in an envelope marked 'Harvest Collection' to Mrs 
Watkins. Many thanks for your support and don't forget to ask 
your children to give you a rendition of Harvest Samba 

 

FRIENDS AGM  
TUESDAY 26TH SEPTEMBER, 7:30PM 

 

The Friends are holding their AGM on Tuesday 
26th September at 19:30 at the school. 

We will be electing the committee for 2017/2018 as well as 
discussing other Friends matters, such as preparations for 
Fireworks night and other projects. 
All are very welcome to attend, the more the merrier, and we 
are always on the lookout for new members. Please come 
along and see what we are all about!" 

 

 

STARTING SCHOOL / MOVING ON 

RECEPTION 2018 
ADMISSIONS 

Information about 
admissions into Primary 

School is now available on 
the South Glos website – 
Click on the book to be 

taken to the site. 
 

Deadline for applications 

15th January 2018. 

 

  

YEAR 7 2018 APPLICATIONS 

Information about admissions 
into Secondary School is also 
available on the South Glos 

website – Click on the book to 
be taken to the site. 

 
Deadline for secondary 

applications is 31st October 
2017 

 

 

LEARNING AT  
CHARFIELD 

 

In Year 4 we have been using adverbs and fronted 
adverbial phrase in our writing, based on the story of 
Romulus and Remus. Fronted adverbials are words or 
phrases at the beginning of a sentence, used to describe 
the action that follows. 

Can you spot any below? 

 Find out more about fronted adverbials by clicking the 
work! 

 
COMMUNITY NOTICES 

 
 

Stamp collection for C.R.Y 

Since its formation in 1995, Cardiac Risk in the Young (CRY) has 
been working to reduce the frequency of young sudden cardiac 
death. CRY promotes and develops heart screening programmes and 
funds medical research, publishes and distributes medical information 
written by leading cardiologists for the general public and  funds 
specialist referral, screening and cardiac pathology services at 
leading UK hospitals.  
“Stamps N All” is a specialist recycling company that passes on the 

proceeds from recycling donated items such as stamps and 
postcards to the charity. They can accept Any stamps and stamp 
collections – used or unused. If they are on envelopes or cards, 
please leave about half a centimetre around the edges. Please don’t 
peel off stamps – it reduces their value.  

http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
http://www.c-r-y.org.uk/
http://www.c-r-y.org.uk/cardiac-screening
http://www.c-r-y.org.uk/research
http://www.southglos.gov.uk/education-and-learning/schools-and-education/school-admissions/primary-school-admissions/
http://www.southglos.gov.uk/education-and-learning/schools-and-education/school-admissions/secondary-school-admissions/
https://www.theschoolrun.com/what-are-fronted-adverbials
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Postcards – with or without stamps on, but please don’t remove 
stamps from postcards if they are on them. 
More information can be found at www.cry.org.uk and a collection 
box is available in school. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME 

EVENT 

28/09/17 Thu 14:00 15:30 YEAR 2 Swimming Starts 

09/10/17 Mon N/A N/A FOCUS WEEK 1 

11.10.17 Weds 18.00 19.00 
Year 6 parents residential 

meeting 

19/10/17 Thu 11:45 12:00 Open Class - Grasshoppers (Y2) 

19/10/17 Thu 12:00 13:15 YEAR 2 – Parent Lunch 

19/10/17 Thu N/A N/A Term 1 Ends 

20/10/17 Fri N/A N/A INSET Day 2 

30/10/17 Mon N/A N/A Term 2 Begins 

06/11/17 Mon N/A N/A Y6 Residential Trip Starts 

10/11/17 Fri N/A N/A Y6 Residential Trip Ends 

13/11/17 Mon 17:30 20:00 Parents Evening 1 Late 

15/11/17 Wed 15:30 17:30 Parents Evening 1 Early 

23/11/17 Thu 12:00 12:20 Open Class - Beetles (Y3) 

23/11/17 Thu 12:20 13:15 YEAR 3 – Parent Lunch 

29/11/17 Wed 17:30 18:30 
Y5 Parents meeting 1 - Y6 

Residential 

01/12/17 Fri 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Bumblebees (Y6) 

06/12/17 Wed 11:30 13:30 Christmas Lunch - Staff 

07/12/17 Thu 11:30 13:30 Christmas Lunch - Children 

07/12/17 Thu 14:00 15:30 YEAR 2 Swimming Ends 

12/12/17 Tue 09:30 10:30 KS1 Nativity 1 

12/12/17 Tue 16:00 17:00 KS1 Nativity 2 

14/12/17 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Starts 

15/12/17 Fri 09:30 10:30 KS2 - Carol Service 

15/12/17 Fri 14:30 15:10 KS2 - Carol Service 

15/12/17 Fri N/A N/A Term 2 Ends 

18/12/17 Mon N/A N/A INSET Day 3 

02/01/18 Tue N/A N/A INSET Day 4 

03/01/18 Wed N/A N/A Term 3 Begins 

10/01/18 Wed 18:00 19:00 Year 6 - SATs Parent Meeting 

17/01/18 Wed 12:00 13:15 Reception - Parent Lunch 

17/01/18 Wed 11:45 12:00 Open Class - Caterpillars (EYFS) 

25/01/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Ends 

31/01/18 Wed 12:20 13:15 YEAR 4 – Parent Lunch 

31/01/18 Wed 12:00 12:20 Open Class - Ladybirds (Y4) 

08/02/18 Thu 15:15 16:00 Open Class - Dragonflies (Y5) 

09/02/18 Fri N/A N/A Term 3 Ends 

19/02/18 Mon N/A N/A Term 4 Begins 

23/02/18 Fri N/A N/A Mid Year Reports 

26/02/18 Mon 17:30 20:00 Parents Evening 2 Late 

28/02/18 Wed 15:30 17:30 Parents Evening 2 Early 

01/03/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Starts 

08/03/18 Thu 12:00 12:20 Open Class - Dragonflies (Y5) 

08/03/18 Thu 12:20 13:15 YEAR 5 – Parent Lunch 

26/02/18 Mon N/A N/A FOCUS WEEK 2 

01/03/18 Thu N/A N/A World Book Day 

22/03/18 Thu 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Butterflies (Y1) 

23/03/18 Fri N/A N/A Term 4 Ends 

09/04/18 Mon N/A N/A INSET Day 5 

10/04/18 Tue N/A N/A Term 5 Begins 

12/04/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 3 Swimming Ends 

19/04/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 1 Swimming Starts 

04/05/18 Fri 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Beetles (Y3) 

10/05/18 Thu 14:00 15:00 Year 1 Swimming Ends 

14/05/18 Mon N/A N/A Year 6 SAT Week 

17/05/18 Thu 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Ladybirds (Y4) 

18/05/18 Fri 15:20 15:45 Open Class - Caterpillars (EYFS) 

23/05/18 Wed 09:30 12:00 Infant Sports Day 

23/05/18 Wed 12:00 13:00 Sports Day Picnic 

23/05/18 Wed 13:30 03:00 Junior Sports Day 

25/05/18 Fri N/A N/A Term 5 Ends 

04/06/18 Mon N/A N/A Term 6 Begins 

04/06/18 Mon 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming Session 

Starts 

13/06/18 Wed N/A N/A Reserve Sports Day 

08/06/18 Fri 13:30 15:20 Y6 Block Swimming Session Ends 

11/06/18 Mon N/A N/A Phonics Screening Week 

14/06/18 Thu 12:00 12:20 Open Class - Bumblebees (Y6) 

 

http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
http://www.cry.org.uk/

